

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALASKA REGION

222 West 7th Avenue, #23 Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7575

July 2, 2008

MEMORANDUM FOR: National Weather Service Directives System (NDS) Customers

SIGNED

FROM: John H. Dragomir

MIC, WFO Fairbanks Alaska

SUBJECT: Rescission of NDS Supplement ARFOS 02-2006, WFO Fairbanks

Terminal Aerodrome Forecast Amendment Criteria

The following document is rescinded from the NDS:

NDS Title: WFO Fairbanks Terminal Aerodrome Forecast Amendment Criteria

NDS Number: ARFOS 02-2006 Applicable to: NWSI 10-813 Effective Date: June 12, 2006 Signature Date: June 12, 2006

Certified By: WFO AFG (J. Dragomir)

Approving Authority: John H. Dragomir, MIC WFO Fairbanks

Summary: ARFOS 02-2006 was issued to provide local WFO definitions for the development of the Site Specific Terminal Aerodrome Forecast Amendment Criteria program, for which the office was a test site. NWSI 10-813 now includes these definitions thus eliminating the need for a local supplement.

